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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.:  7326.90.8587; 8483.50.9040 

Ms. Winniefred Tucker

LG Sourcing, Inc.

1000 Lowe’s Boulevard

Mooresville, NC 28117

RE:
The tariff classification of steel and zinc hardware from China

Dear Ms. Tucker:


In your letter dated June 16, 2006, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The merchandise consists of five articles that will be used as attachments for tow chains, dog chains, clotheslines, marine purposes, and other general uses.   Item number 41485 is a 2-inch diameter hitch ring with a 3.5-inch screw pin, both made of steel.  Item number 99482 is a 1-inch bolt snap round swivel composed of steel.  Item number 88192 is a steel latch slip hook available in 1/4, 5/16, and 3/8-inch sizes.  The last two items are a 3/4-inch single swivel pulley and a 2-inch, wall-mount pulley. The single swivel pulley, item number 102930, has a zinc die cast body and a brass wheel. The wall-mounted pulley, item number 80784, has a steel body and a zinc die cast wheel.


The applicable subheading for the ring, swivel and hook will be 7326.90.8587, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for other articles of iron or steel, other, other, other, other, other.  The rate of duty will be 2.9 percent ad valorem.


The applicable subheading for the two pulleys will be 8483.50.9040, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for grooved pulleys.  The rate of duty will be 2.8 percent ad valorem.


Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist James Smyth at 646-733-3018.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

